                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 27
S140
STEP-files S140
                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 28
Serie 140
Technical specifica"on S140

Configura#on of default drive
140-32-AB-C-D.
Order example
                                         140-32-HL-2-24
A:
Assembly posi"on
B:
Placement
-
C:
Motor/gear
power
D:
Speed m/min
at 50 Hz
H: Horizontal R: Right
1:
SEW WA20
0,25 kW
2:
SEW WA20
0,37 kW
V: Ver#cal
3:
SEW WA30
0,37 kW
 L: Le&
4:
SEW WA30
0,55 kW
 W
Without motor/gear.
Assembly posi#on and sha&
prepared for selected place-
ment.
More op#ons
8
10
15
16
18
23
32
44
A=Horizontal B=Le&
D=24m/min at 50 Hz
C=SEW WA20/0,37 kW
17
19

Configura#on of default drive
140-33-AB-C-D.
Order example
                                         140-33-HL-2-24
A:
Assembly posi"on
B:
Placement
-
C:
Motor/gear
power
D:
Speed m/min
at 50 Hz
H: Horizontal R: Right
1:
SEW WA20
0,25 kW
2:
SEW WA20
0,37 kW
V: Ver#cal
3:
SEW WA30
0,37 kW
 L: Le&
4:
SEW WA30
0,55 kW
 W
Without motor/gear.
Assembly posi#on and sha&
prepared for selected place-
ment.
More op#ons
8
10
15
16
18
23
32
44
A=Horizontal B=Le&
D=24m/min at 50 Hz
C=SEW WA20/0,37 kW
17
19

A
AR
Order example: 140-4055-A
                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 45
Serie 140
 Wheel bend
Standard wheel bend S140 with R200 mm
Anodized aluminum and wheel in plas#c.
Wheel bend configura#on
Art.nr 140-5055-A
A= Angle of bend
Other angles are manufactured on request
connec#ng strip 100-7010 is ordered separately
Standard angles for R200
A = 45°
A = 90°
A = 180°
Order example
140-5055-45
A= 45°
                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 46
Serie 140
Adjustable support
assembly
Support assembly for wheel bend R200
and S140
Complete with sha&
Zink die-cast and stainless steel
Weight 1380 g
Part no. 830-5056
Spacer
For adjustable support assembly
Zink die-cast
Weight 240 g
Part no. 830-5057
Sha%
For wheel bend curve R200
Stainless steel
Weight 22 g
Part no. 830-5058
Pinch guard
For wheel bend R200
Black polyamide
Weight 11 g
Part no. 140-5059
                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 47
Serie 140
Wheel bend disc
To wheel bend R200
Complete with bearing 6203-2Z
Black nylon
Weight 825 g
Part no. 830-5060
Plas"c cover
To wheel bend Ø350
Black pvc
Weight 15 g
Part no. 830-5062
                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 48
Serie 140
 Plain bend
Standard plain bend S140
R600 consists of an aluminum profile
Other radius of two aluminum profiles and plas#c clamp.
Plain bend configura#on
Part no. 140-5375-A-B
A= Bend radius
B= Angle on bend
The following radius and angles are standard
Other radius and angles are manufactured on request
A = Radius B = Angle
300 mm 15°, 30°, 45°, 90°, 180°
400 mm 15°, 30°, 45°, 90°, 180°
600 mm 15°, 30°, 45°, 90°, 180°
900 mm 15°, 30°, 45°, 90°, 180°
Order example
140-5375-600-90
A= 600 mm B= 90°
                                                                                                                                                                                                           To contents
  www.carryline.com 49